



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सं:- भाविप्रा/किशनगढ़/अभि.वि.)/अवार्ड लैटर-06/2024-25/64

दिनांक:- 27/11/2024

सेवा में,

मैसर्स रिवाइन्डर टेक्नो इलेक्ट्रिकल्स,
डी - 38, आचार्य निकेतन,
मयूर विहार, फेज-1,
ईस्ट दिल्ली, दिल्ली - 110091
ई-मेल - rewindertchno@yahoo.co.in

M/s Rewinder Techno Electricals,
D - 38, Acharya Niketan,
Mayur Vihar, Phase-1,
East Delhi, Delhi- 110091
E-mail :- rewindertchno@yahoo.co.in

विषय :- रिप्लेसमेंट ऑफ थ्रेशोल्ड कम एंड लाइट्स ऑफ रनवे एट किशनगढ़ एअरपोर्ट ।

Subject:- Replacement of Threshold cum End Lights of Runway at Kishangarh Airport.

संदर्भ:- दिनांक 29/10/2024 को खोली गई आपकी टेण्डर आई डी.- 2024_AAI_209504_1 (वित्तीय बिड) ।

Ref:- Your Tender ID: 2024_AAI_209504_1 (Financial Bid) opened on dated 29/10/2024.

महोदय,

- उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल **रु. 21,57,750.00** (अक्षरे ईक्कीस लाख सतावन हजार सात सौ पचास रुपये मात्र) (जी.एस.टी रहित) की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत **रु. 44,32,618.00** (जी.एस.टी. रहित) से **51.32% नीचे** हैं।

Your E-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **Rs. 21,57,750.00** (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty only) (Excluding GST) which is **51.32% below** the estimated cost of **Rs. 44,32,618.00** (Excluding GST).

- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विधुत), भा.वि.प्रा, किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर इस कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु **18/12/2024** तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विधुत), भा.वि.प्रा, किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। संविदा करार रु 100/- (मात्र सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन-ज्युडिशियल) स्टाम्प पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा तथा स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Assistant General Manager (Engg-E) AAI, Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer by **18/12/2024** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- सुरक्षा राशि **रु. 2,15,771.00** (अक्षरे दौ लाख पन्द्रह हजार सात सौ ईकत्तर रुपये मात्र) को 10 दिन के भीतर जमा करें अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौति संविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ 33 पर खण्ड-1 ए के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से की जाएगी।

Security deposit Rs. 2,15,771.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One only) within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per clause no.- 1A, page no. -33 of tender/contract document.

- आप से अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970, संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिकों (सेवा के शर्त और नियमन) अधिनियम 1986 और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 जो कि निविदा दस्तावेज के जी.सी.सी. के प्रावधानों का और केन्द्रीय व राज्य सरकारों के तदसंबंधी नियमों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970, Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition &



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment & Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in GCC of tender Document and Rules of Central and state Govt.

5. आपको प्रबन्धक (अभियांत्रिकी-विधुत), भा.वि.प्रा., किशनगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, अजमेर से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने के लिए आपको **04 माह** का समय प्रदान किया जाता है जो कि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिन बाद से प्रभावी होगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **04 Months** & shall be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue this letter.

7. दोष दायित्व अवधि **एक (01) वर्ष** होगी, जो कार्य के पुरा होने की वास्तविक दर्ज तिथि से प्रभावी होगी।

The defects liability period shall be **One (01) Years**, which will be effective from the actual recorded date of completion of the work.

8. संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र व्यवहार सामान्यतः इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.

9. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt.

10. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

Enclosure :- BOQ Page-01 to 02

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि०-वि०) / Asstt. Gen. Mgr. (Engg.-E)
कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा. / For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority:-Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E), Kishangarh Airport, Ajmer-305801

Name of Work:-Replacement of Threshold cum End Lights of Runway at Kishangarh Airport.

Contract No:- 2024_AAI_209504_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : Rewinder Techno Electricals

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.
Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply FAA certified / compliant model, Bi-directional inset type High intensity Green/Red runway Threshold cum End LED light fitting for aviation visual aids requirements complete with shallow base of side cable entry and matching body of the fitting, inner body of the fitting, inner body and outer cover complete with LED lamp with integral driver, fail-open technology and electronics suitable for 6.6 Amps current with connected heat resistant accessories, prism assembly, optical assembly, "O" ring seal, pressure relief test plug, hardware, lenses, cable lead with plug and all standard accessories and ready for site installation compatible to existing ALCMS/ILCMS conforming to latest ICAO /CAR requirement as per specifications complete as required. Toe in angle and Left / Right quantities as per site conditions.	27	Each	60000.00	1620000.00	INR Sixteen Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
2	Supply of FAA certified / compliant model, Elevated, Uni-directional, Yellow, suitable for ICAO all weather operation, LED Runway Guard lights complete with Two elevated LED light fittings, driver, site programmable flash control unit (switching device), cable lead with plug, Lense, glass, optical assembly, seal, hardware and all standard accessories, ready for site installation along with breakable coupling and base plate as per site requirement etc. compatible to existing ALCMS conforming to latest ICAO / CAR requirement as per specifications complete as required.	1	Each	175000.00	175000.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
3	Supply & laying of 2 core 4 sqmm 600 V grade, copper conductor, EPR insulated, PCP sheathed, underground secondary cable for Airport lighting circuits complete as required and conforming to technical specifications.	40	Mtr	160.00	6400.00	INR Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
4	Supply of FAA certified / compliant, Secondary connector kit suitable for connection 2X4 sq. mm multi stranded annealed conductor, unshielded secondary airfield lighting cables as per specification etc. as required.	24	Set	500.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
5	Supply of FAA certified / compliant 100 Watt, 6.6/6.6 Amp, completely enclosed rubber covered isolating transformer for use of 6.6 amps series airport lighting circuits having nominal voltage rating of 5KV and all rated for operation on 50 Hz. The transformer shall be water tight and shall be designed for direct burial in the earth or installation in a base for AGL application, confirming to the technical specifications, complete as required.	29	Each	4500.00	130500.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Only
6	Installation, testing and commissioning of inset type high intensity Threshold cum end lights fitting on the Runway surface by fixing the shallow base with dobefil and hardener, installation of isolating transformer, crimping/jointing of plug & receptacles, laying of secondary leads, connections, earthing etc. complete as required and includes supply of all materials excluding fixture, secondary lead, isolating transformer and plug & receptacles etc. complete as required.	24	Job	1000.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
7	Kerfs cutting with machine in runway of cement concrete surface of suitable depth and width for laying of 32mm MS Pipe and refilling the same by suitable sealing material etc. complete as required.	15	Mtr	250.00	3750.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
8	Core cutting at cement surface of runway suitable for inset fittings, arranging power supply with the help of DG sets and water arrangement, removing core, cleaning, disposing debris at suitable location as decided by EIC, etc. for inset fittings installations etc. complete as required.	24	Job	1000.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
9	Supply & fixing of cover plate suitable for isolating transformer housing CI box of 330 mm dia including dismantling the existing elevated fittings and shift to the same in AAI store etc complete as required.	24	Job	1000.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
10	Making an additional hole of suitable size for 32 mm dia MS pipe on existing transformer housing boxes installed in concrete surface at site by using Gas cutter for laying of secondary lead from shallow box to existing transformer housing box as per site requirement required.	15	Job	500.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	Numbering of GLF fittings with letters in yellow on black back ground as per instruction of Engineer in charge as required.	24	Job	100.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
12	Supply and drawing of single core 1.5 Sqmm FRLSH, PVC insulated unsheathed multistranded Copper Conductor cable suitable 1.1 KV grade AC Supply conforming to IS:694 upto date amendments in the existing PVC/HDPE/MS conduit etc complete as required.	40	Mtr	50.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
13	Providing and laying of 32mm dia medium class MS Pipe in the existing kerf cutting, complete as per site requirement.	12	Mtr	300.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
14	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 meter long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe with charcoal/ coke and salt etc complete as required.	4	Set	4000.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
15	Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 6 SWG dia G.I. Wire in 15 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with G.I. thimble excavation and re-filling as required.	40	Mtr.	200.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
16	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess or in HDPE/metal pipe for loop earthing along with cable as required.	30	Mtr.	20.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only
17	Supply of following spare parts for above runway end /threshold LED lights as mentioned in above item no 1.					
17.1	LED board	4	Each	7500.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
17.2	Electronic driver	4	Each	12000.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
17.3	Prism	4	Each	4000.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
17.4	Spare gasket kit	4	Set	1000.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
Total in Figures					2157750.00	INR Twenty One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Twenty One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only			


 22/11/24
 AGMCE-51